Chapter 1 S
Follow-up of 2015 and 2016 Recommendations

Overall Results

87% of 2015 recommendations completed

46% of 2016 recommendations completed

Nine organizations had completion rates over 80%
Rates at seven organizations are less than 60%

Why we follow up recommendations

e Risks remain when government does not complete recommendations they committed to

e Our recommendations to promote better government have been agreed to

e This report is a tool for the Public Accounts Committee, the House of Assembly, and the public to hold government
accountable

113 recommendations across 18 organizations — 71% complete
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Completion 80% to 100% Complete Recommendations
Rate 9 Organizations Completed
100% Executive Council Office 3

Finance and Treasury Board 2
Housing Nova Scotia 1
Justice 1
Municipal Affairs 8
Nova Scotia Gaming Corporation 1
Transportation and Infrastructure Renewal 1
88% Internal Services 14 of 16
86% Labour and Advanced Education 6 of 7

Completion 60% to 79% Complete Recommendations
Rate 2 Organizations Completed
78% Fisheries and Aquaculture 7 of 9
73% Education and Early Childhood Development 19 of 26

Completion Less than 60% Complete Recommendations
Rate 7 Organizations Completed
56% Health and Wellness 9 of 16
50% Conseil scolaire acadien provincial 1of2

Emergency Management Office 20f4
Nova Scotia Health Authority 20of4
33% Lands and Forestry 30f9
0% Community Services 0of2
Office of Aboriginal Affairs 0of1

Total 80 of 113
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